
^ ^ ..w -I
21.U6.2()22 Pciiiioncr in person prcscnl. Mr. Kabiruihih Khattak, 

Addiiioiuil Advocate (icneral alongwilh Syed Shallque 

Ahmad, ADEO for the respondents present.

in pursuance of the judgement of the Service Tribunal 

in scr\'icc appeal No. 978/2016 dated 11.07.2019 and 

subsequent observations as per order sheet dated 14.12.2021, 

the department has issued corrigendum Notification bearing 

No. 3275 dated 20.06.2022, partially modifying its earlier 

Notification dated 03.11.2021 and the date of reinstatement 

has been corrected and shown as 24.02,2014. C()py of the said 

corrigendum Notitlcation is placed on file as well as provided 

to the petitioner. The petitioner as well as his learned counsel 

make sure appearance on 05.08.2022 bel'ore

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (E)

^ KPST 
ipesfriawar

05.08.2022 Nemo for petitioner. Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak, 

Additional Advocate General for respondents present.

V.' Revised implementation report had already been 

submitted. Fresh notice be issued to petitioner and his 

counsel for further proceedings on 23.09.2022 before
h‘i• 'i'

5V.
S.B.

(Fareeha Paul) 
Member (E)



't •

E.P No. 413/2019

Nemo for the petitioner. Mr. Asif Masood AN 

Shah, Deputy District Attorney for the respondents 

present.

23.09.2022

Notice be issued to petitioner as well as his 

counsel and to come up for further proceedings on 

04.11.2022 before the S.B. ' /

(Salah-Ud-Din) 
Member (J)

Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. 

Muhammad Adeel Butt, Addl: AG for respondents present.
4^” Nov, 2022 1.

On 14.12.2021, the learned counsel for the petitioner 

had raised an objection that the reinstatement order dated 

13.11.2021 had reinstated the petitioner w.e.f 26.09.2014 

whereas he had been terminated w.e.f 24.02.2014 as such he 

required to be reinstated in service from that very date. 

Removing the objection of learned counsel for the petitioner, 

the department had produced order No. 3275 dated 

20.06.2022 giving effect to the reinstatement of the petitioner 

as 24.02.2014 instead of 26.09.2014 as requested by the 

learned counsel for the petitioner. Since the order of the 

Tribunal has been complied with, therefore, the instant 

execution petition is filed. Consign.

02.

was

Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given 

under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this day of 

November, 2022.

03.

• 1,

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

!■


